

August 08, 2025

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 502219	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 Symbol: BORORENEW
--	---

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisements – Corrigendum to the Notice of the Extra Ordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Company scheduled on Thursday, August 14, 2025, at 5:00 p.m. through Video Conferencing / Other Audio-Visual Means.

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper advertisements published today i.e. on August 08, 2025, in **Business Standard** (all India editions in English language) and **NavShakti** (Mumbai edition) in Marathi language, relating to Corrigendum to the Notice of the EGM.

The said copies of newspaper advertisements are also available on the website of the Company, i.e. www.borosilrenewables.com

Please take the above intimation on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you.

For Borosil Renewables Limited**Ravi Vaishnav**
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
(Membership No. ACS – 34607)**Encl: as above****Works:**

Ankleshwar-Rajpipla Road,
Village Govali, Tal. Jhagadia,
Dist. Bharuch- 393001,
(Gujarat), India
T : +91 2645-258100
F : +91 2645-258235
E : brl@borosil.com



SHIVA MILLS LIMITED					
Regd. Office : 249 A, Bye-Pass Road, Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore 641 043 CIN : L17111TZ2015PLC002007 Website : www.shivamills.com					
EXTRACT OF THE DETAILED FORMAT OF QUARTERLY UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2025 FILED WITH STOCK EXCHANGES UNDER REGULATION 33 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS 2015.					
(Rs.in lakhs Except per share data)					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	3,766.45	4,154.77	4,436.89	17,091.62
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(66.31)	(86.96)	(98.80)	(424.73)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(66.31)	(86.96)	(98.80)	(424.73)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(62.45)	(76.83)	(85.44)	(381.12)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) after Tax and other Comprehensive Income after Tax)	(61.57)	(49.34)	(93.43)	(377.59)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	864.18	864.18	864.18	864.18
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year				8,376.59
8.	Earnings per Equity Share (of Rs.10 each) (not annualised for quarters)				
	i) Basic	(0.72)	(0.89)	(0.99)	(4.41)
	ii) Diluted	(0.72)	(0.89)	(0.99)	(4.41)

Notes : 1) The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.shivamills.com; 2) Previous period/year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

PLACE : COIMBATORE
DATE : 07.08.2025

FOR SHIVA MILLS LIMITED
S V ALAGAPPAN
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN 0002450

NLC India Limited									
('Navratna' - Government of India Enterprise)									
Regd. Office: No.135, EVR Periyar High Road, Kilpaik, Chennai - 600 010, TAMIL NADU Corporate Office: BLOCK-1, NEWELL - 807 4th, CUDALORE DISTRICT, TAMIL NADU CIN No. : L33090TN1956G01003507 Website: www.nlcindia.in									
Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2025									
(₹ Crore unless otherwise stated)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,495.60	2,723.15	2,648.73	10,285.78	3,825.61	3,836.00	3,378.17	15,282.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional & Rate Regulated Activity)	318.96	243.98	667.07	1,682.76	386.89	91.44	723.88	3,630.69
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional & Rate Regulated Activity)	528.78	1,068.04	730.54	2,857.83	593.60	912.08	821.66	3,696.93
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	368.17	656.23	495.98	1,899.99	839.21	468.46	566.69	2,713.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	359.66	663.44	476.79	1,887.26	829.99	476.20	545.93	2,699.82
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	16,438.19	16,078.53	15,084.06	16,078.53	18,124.92	17,336.33	15,685.57	17,336.33
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	17,824.83	17,465.17	16,470.60	17,465.17	19,511.56	18,722.97	17,070.11	18,722.97
10	Paid up Debt Capital	7,544.80	7,524.97	7,674.24	7,524.97	23,282.70	22,392.11	22,194.33	22,392.11
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.42	0.43	0.47	0.43	1.19	1.20	1.30	1.20
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.10	8.01	2.77	3.32	1.13	2.81	2.24	2.63
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	7.63	11.73	8.22	8.51	4.79	5.59	7.62	6.99
17	Earnings per Equity Share (of ₹ 10/- each) from continuing operations (before adjustment of Net Regulatory Deferral Balances); Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	1.61	0.94	3.28	8.18	5.02	(0.40)	3.58	20.64
18	Earnings per Equity Share (of ₹ 10/- each) from continuing operations (after adjustment of Net Regulatory Deferral Balances); Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	2.66	4.73	3.58	13.70	6.05	3.38	4.09	19.57

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter Ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter Ended Unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on company's website i.e. www.nlcindia.in

Place: Chennai
Date: 07.08.2025

For NLC INDIA LIMITED
Prasanna Kumar Motupalli
Chairman and Managing Director

Visit our website: www.nlcindia.in

PUBLIC SECTOR IS YOURS : HELP IT TO HELP YOU

BOROSIL Renewables				
BOROSIL RENEWABLES LIMITED				
CIN: L26100MH1962PLC012538				
Regd. Office: 1101, Crescenzo, G-Block, Opp. MCA Club, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051 Ph: 022 6740 6300. Fax: 022 6740 6514 Website: www.borosilrenewables.com Email: investor.relations@borosilrenewables.com				
CORRIGENDUM TO THE NOTICE OF THE EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING SCHEDULED ON THURSDAY, AUGUST 14, 2025, AT 5:00 P.M. (IST) THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING / OTHER AUDIO-VISUAL MEANS				
We would like to draw the attention of all the Shareholders of Borosil Renewables Limited ("the Company") towards the notice dated July 23, 2025, issued for convening the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of the Shareholders of the Company on Thursday, August 14, 2025, at 5:00 p.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio-Visual Means ("OAVM") ("the EGM Notice"). The EGM Notice was sent to the Shareholders of the Company on July 23, 2025, in due compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules made thereunder and relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and Securities and Exchange Board of India.				
The Corrigendum is being issued to the EGM Notice ("the Corrigendum") to inform the Company's Shareholders regarding certain amendments/changes/clarifications in the EGM Notice i.e. 1) the details of proposed allottees have been updated after deletion of name of four ineligible persons namely Mr. Yaman Shailesh Kumar, Mr. Abhishek Jain, Mr. Ravindra Manchala and Mr. Santosh Shah Sinha; 2) the amount of fund raise and the number of equity shares to be issued under the Preferential Issue have been reduced due to the reason mentioned in point 1 above and consequential changes relating thereto; 3) pre and post preferential issue shareholding of the Company as well as that of the proposed allottees have now been provided in a single table; 4) some other amendments as provided in the Corrigendum.				
The Corrigendum and Updated EGM Notice (after incorporating the above-mentioned disclosures) are available on the Company's website at www.borosilrenewables.com, on the websites of Stock Exchanges, i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at www.evoting.nsdl.com.				
All other particulars and details as mentioned in the EGM Notice and its explanatory statement, save and except as modified or supplemented by the Corrigendum shall remain unchanged. The Corrigendum shall form an integral part and shall be read in conjunction with the EGM Notice and its explanatory statement.				
Manner of casting vote(s) through e-voting and attending the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting through VC:				
Please refer to the detailed procedure and instructions mentioned in the EGM Notice / Updated EGM Notice [which remain(s) unchanged] regarding the remote e-voting timelines, log-in details for e-voting and attending the EGM.				
By order of the Board of Directors				
				Sd/-
				Ravi Vaishnav
Date : August 07, 2025				Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Place : Mumbai				(Membership No. ACS - 34607)

PRECISION CAMSHAFTS LIMITED	
CIN: L24231PN1992PLC067126	
Regd. Office: D-5, Chincholi MIDC, Solapur - 413255, Maharashtra, India	
Phone: +91 9168646536/37, Fax: +91 0217 2357645	
Email-cs@pclindia.in, Website: www.pclindia.in	
NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS	
For Transfer of Shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund (As per Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder)	
Notice is given to the shareholders of the Company that pursuant to Rule 6 of the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules 2016 notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs which came into effect on September 7, 2016 and the said Rules amended as Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Amendment Rules 2017 effective from February 28, 2017 read with General Circular 12/2017 (Transfer of shares to IEPF Authority) issued on October 16, 2017.	
Adhering to the requirements set out in the Rules, notice is sent to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to the said account for taking appropriate actions. The Company has uploaded complete details of shareholders including their names and folio number on the website of the Company at www.pclindia.in. The shareholders are requested to verify the details of unclaimed dividend and the shares liable to be transferred to IEPF.	
Accordingly the due date of claiming such unpaid/unclaimed dividend is November 03, 2025 . In case valid claim in respect of unclaimed dividend are not received from the concerned shareholder the Company shall order to comply with the requirement of rules transfer the equity shares to IEPF Account as per the procedures stipulated in the Rules.	
However, both unclaimed dividend and shares transferred to Demat Account of the IEPF authority can be claimed back by making an application in Form IEPF-5 online at the website of IEPF authority at www.iepf.com.	
For any clarification on this matter shareholders may contact Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent M/s MUGF Intime India Private Limited Block No. 202, 2nd Floor, Akshay Complex, Near Ganesh Temple, Off Dhole Patil Road, Pune - 411, 001, Maharashtra, India Tel No.: +91 20 26160084, 26161629, Fax: +91 20 26163503, E-mail: rnt.helpdesk@in.mpms.mugf.com	
Place : Pune Date : 07 th August 2025	For Precision Camshafts Limited Sd/- Harshal J. Kher Company Secretary and Compliance Officer (Nodal Officer for IEPF Activity)

TOYOTA FINANCIAL SERVICES INDIA LIMITED				
FINANCIAL SERVICES				
Regd. Office: 7th Floor, Tower - C, Sattva Global City, Mysuru Road, Kengeri, Bengaluru - 560059 (Karnataka, India) Tel : +91 80 4344 2800 Email : investorrelations@tfsin.co.in CIN: U74900KA2011FLC058752 www.toyotafinance.co.in				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2025				
(Amounts are in Rs. Million, except earning per share)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4,688.66	3,382.08	15,233.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	177.47	231.36	147.14
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	177.47	231.36	147.14
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	126.10	170.42	75.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	126.29	170.05	70.12
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	21,323.45	13,581.47	16,561.54
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	22,112.90	3,936.58	16,758.51
8	Securities Premium Account	18,149.96	8,908.93	12,921.86
9	Net worth	43,436.35	26,426.98	33,320.05
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	160,881.84	123,530.89	158,044.84
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.70	4.67	4.74
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for Continued and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic	0.07	0.13	0.05
	(b) Diluted	0.07	0.13	0.05
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes:-

a) In accordance with Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR Regulations), the Company has published financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2025. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 07 August 2025.

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange (NSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI LODR Regulations. The full financial results are available on the website of National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and is also available on the Company's website www.toyotafinance.co.in.

c) For the items referred to in the sub-clauses of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.nseindia.com and is also available on the Company's website www.toyotafinance.co.in.

d) The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016.

For TOYOTA FINANCIAL SERVICES INDIA LIMITED
P B Venugopal
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 10387035

Date : 07 August 2025
Place : Bengaluru

Super Spinning Mills Limited				
REGD. OFFICE : "ELGI TOWERS", P.B. NO. 7113, 737-D, GREEN FIELDS, PULIUKALAM ROAD, COIMBATORE - 641 045. Telephone No. : 0422-2311711 Fax No. : 0422-2311611 E-mail id: investors@ssh.saraelgi.com Website: www.superspinning.com CIN: L17111TZ1962PLC001200				
Extract of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter June 30, 2025				
Rs. in Lakhs				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures March 31, 2025 (audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	159.80	167.13	687.06
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	48.86	33.07	172.40
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	4.86	(44.69)	(1,225.59)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(5.19)	(33.07)	(1,640.64)
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	0.56
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5.19)	(33.07)	(1,640.08)
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1 per share)	550.00	550.00	550.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			4,969.21
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a. Basic	(0.01)	(0.06)	(2.98)
	b. Diluted	(0.01)	(0.06)	(2.98)

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the un-audited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2025 are available on the website of the BSE Limited and NSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com, the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.superspinning.com.

2. The Company has discontinued its Textile Operations and informed the stock exchanges on August 31, 2023. Hence the Revenue and Profit/Loss arising from such Discontinued Operations (Textile Activity) are disclosed as Discontinued Operations in the financial results of the Quarter ended June 30, 2025.

3. The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 7, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results.

4. To facilitate comparison, figures of the previous year have been rearranged/regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

Place : Coimbatore
Date : August 7th, 2025

For Super Spinning Mills Limited
Sumanth Ramamurthi
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN - 0002773

CENTURYPLY									
CENTURY PLYBOARDS (INDIA) LIMITED									
CIN: L20101WB1982PLC034435									
Regd. Office : P-15/1, Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700088; Phone: 033-39403950; Email: kolkata@centuryply.com; website: www.centuryply.com									
(₹ in Lakhs)									
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited) (refer note 3)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited) (refer note 3)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,02,806.21	1,05,955.01	96,608.94	4,11,666.71	1,17,123.61	1,20,034.50	1,01,377.78	4,53,808.16
2	Net Profit before Exceptional Item and Tax	8,900.42	10,436.77	10,348.35	39,709.19	7,115.00	8,165.81	7,099.18	29,061.70
3	Net Profit after Exceptional Item and before tax	8,900.42	10,436.77	10,348.35	39,709.19	7,115.00	8,165.81	7,099.18	27,728.25
4	Net Profit after tax	6,781.90	7,111.78	7,390.51	28,455.69	5,292.90	5,315.31	3,410.80	18,608.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6,655.29	7,126.46	7,387.86	27,949.27	5,434.09	5,436.66	3,136.20	17,902.35
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	2,41,545.24	-	-	-	2,34,286.29
8	Earnings Per Share for the period (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)								
	- Basic & diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)*	3.05*	3.20*	3.33*	12.81	2.33*	2.36*	1.55*	8.34

NOTE :

1. The above Unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 7th August, 2025.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.centuryply.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided above.

3. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2025 are the balancing amounts between the audited results for the financial year ended 31st March, 2025, and the unaudited results for the nine months ended 31st December, 2024, which were subjected to a limited review.

4. Previous period figures have been re-arranged /re-grouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures.

Date: 7th August, 2025
Place: Kolkata

for Century Plyboards (India) Limited
Sanjay Agarwal
CEO & Managing Director
DIN: 00246132

GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LIMITED		
NURTURING BRANDS		
STRONG ROOTS ACROSS INDIA RELIABLE OUTPUTS ACROSS INDUSTRIES.		
Multi-location presence - Higher production capacity - Strong demand in Karnataka		
Supply chain excellence		
Tech-powered processes		
STANDALONE FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 th JUNE, 2025		
(₹ in crores)		
HIGHLIGHTS	QUARTER ENDED	
	30.06.2025	30.06.2024
Sales	1291.23	1090.44
EBITDA	126.90	134.57
Cash Profit Before Tax	121.47	131.18
Profit Before Tax	86.05	10

